orm <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev.	06/04)	
OMB Collection 0651	-0027 (exp	6/30/2005)

**RECORI** 

01-24-2005



**DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** ates Patent and Trademark Office

1 <b>RF</b>	02924456	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  DV ASSOCIATES, L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No  Name: MICROBORE TOOLING SYSTEMS, LTD	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☒ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware, US ☐ Execution Date(s) ☐ January 5, 2005 ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: WHITEACRE ROAD IND. ESTATE WHITEACRE ROAD City: NUNEATON WORKS CV11 68X State: Country: ENGLAND Zip: CV// 68 X	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MICROBORE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 438,247  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Irving M. Weiner	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Weiner & Burt, P.C.  Street Address: 635 N. US-23, P.O.B.186	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: <u>Harrisville</u> , <u>MI 48740</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48740</u> Phone Number: <u>989 724-7400</u> Fax Number: <u>989 724-7100</u> Email Address: <u>ix@wabpc.com</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0824 Expiration Date 01/06  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:  Signature  Irving M. Weiner (Reg. 22168)  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/21/2005 ED

GKJ-35-45

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, DV Associates, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at

126 East 56th Street, New York, NY 10022 ("Assignor"), owns the United States mark for

"MICROBORE", which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 438,247

registered on April 13, 1948; and

Whereas, Microbore Tooling Systems, LTD., a United Kingdom company, having a place of

business at Whiteacre Road Ind. Estate, Whiteacre Road, Nuneaton Warks, CV11 68X England

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to said mark and said Registration No. 438,247, together with the good will of the business in

connection with which said mark is used, and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including,

without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present or future

infringement of said mark.

Dated this 5 th day of December, 2004

DV ASSOCIATES, L.P.

Name: PRESIDENT

Title: WILLIAM ROBERTS

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0981